TYPE 12 S I N G L E  D O O R  E N C L O S U R E S  F O R
F L A N G E - M O U N T E D D I S C O N N E C T S
Construction:
• 14 gauge steel.
• Seams are continuously welded
and ground smooth.
• External mounting feet.
• Door and body stiffeners in

F L A N G E - M O U N T E D  D I S C O N N E C T S
51
Disconnect Ordering Information:
When ordering wall-mounted disconnects from the various manufacturers, be sure to order the necessary items. Each company has a different
system, so make sure to order the following items from the disconnect manufacturer.
Allen-Bradley General Electric
When using a Bulletin 1494F flange-mounted disconnect switch, order: When using a disconnect switch, order:
– A disconnect switch with operating mechanism (Bulletin 1494V) – A disconnect switch (Type QMR or QMW)
– Bulletin 1494V-H1 operating handle – A fuse clip or no-fuse kit
– A connecting rod [Bulletin 1494V-RA1 for 8" and 10" deep enclosures; – A flange handle (STDA1 or STDA2)
Bulletin 1494V-RA2 for 12" and 16" deep enclosures] – A variable depth operating mechanism
– A trailer fuse block kit, if required (Bulletin 1494V) – Door hardware (TDV1 for 2-point latching or TDV1 and TDV3
– A fuse clip kit, if required for 3-point latching)
– Line and load connectors, if required
– Door hardware (Bulletin 1494V-L1 for 2-point latching or Bulletin When using a circuit breaker with a Spectra Flex cable operator, order:
1494V-L1 and 1494V-L2 for 3-point latching) – A circuit breaker
– A flange-mounted handle mechanism
When using a Bulletin 1494V circuit breaker operating mechanism, order: – A breaker-mounted mechanism
– A circuit breaker (C-H/Westinghouse) – An operating cable
– A circuit breaker operating mechanism (Bulletin 1494V) – Door hardware (TDV1 for 2-point latching or TDV1 and TDV3 for
– An operating handle (Bulletin 1494V-H11) 3-point latching)
– A connecting rod [Bulletin 1494V-RA1 for 8" and 10" deep enclosures or
Bulletin 1494V-RA2 for 12" and 16" deep enclosures] When using a circuit breaker, order:
– Door hardware (Bulletin 1494V-L1 for 2-point latching, or Bulletin – A circuit breaker
1494V-L1 and 1494V-L2 for 3-point latching) – A flange handle (STDA1 or STDA2)